TAK Enterprises, Inc.

—

LNTERIFPRIEEES

Visit uson theweb

#8001 SERIESMATERIAL PAYOFF

70 Enterprise Drive e Bristol, CT 06010-7400
(860) 583-0517 - (860) 585-0479

E-mail: tak@takenterprisescom |+ wiw.takenterprisescom |



mailto:tak@takenterprises.com
http://www.takenterprises.com/

VERTICAL SETUP FOR SPOOL

For usein vertical position:

1 Place short leg of “T” adapter over single hole end of riser tube. For proper support and
balance place the wheel side of head assembly over long legs of base frame, replace quick
pull pin or bolt through the holes that aign.

Stabilize the unit by adjusting leveling screws on base frame.

Place spool hub on the shaft and slide it to the rear against the stop ring and align to fit over
the key in the shaft. Tighten the set screws to secure.

Position unit at required approach to machine. Face wheel to maximize loading ease.
Reconnect switch and motor plugs.

Set required rotation of unit by use of For./Rev. switch on controller.

This unit is activated by applying light pull to wire.

Keep clear of unit while power switchison.

wn

© N O A

For usein horizontal position:
1 Place long leg of “T” adapter over single hole end of riser tube and follow the same
instructions above.

Wire can be loaded to payoff in a clockwise or counter clockwise direction. For more detailed information
see back page.

HORIZONTAL SETUP FOR COIL

For usein horizontal position:

1 Place long leg of “T” adapter over single hole end of riser tube. For proper support place
center of wheel and motor over long legs of base frame.Position uprights perpendicular to
whesl.

2. Place coil hub on the shaft and dlide it to the rear against the stop ring and align to fit over the

key in the shaft. Tighten the set screws to secure.

Loosen upright rod knob several turns, turn rods upright and lock in position with knob.
Reconnect switch and motor plugs.

Place tophat over coil before removing coil ties.

Keep light tension on coil with tophat by turning tension knob on center stud.

Set required rotation of unit by use of For./Rev. switch on controller.

This unit is activated by applying light pull to wire.

Keep clear of unit while power switchison.

©oNoO O A ®

For usein vertical position:
1. Place short leg of “T” adapter over single hole end of riser tube and follow the same
instructions above.

Height of wire line can be adjusted in increments by removing lower quick pull pin or bolt and replacing in
appropriate hole.

Wire can be loaded to payoff in a clockwise or counter clockwise direction. For more detailed information
see back page.



WIRE GUIDE LOCATION

To reverse direction of payoff the switch rod and the primary guide tube rod location
must be changed to mirror optimum light tension pattern.

1. Remove switch rod and (3) other rods from spider ring. Loosen the setscrews in
top of ring. Remove/replace rods in appropriate holes observing the pictures
below.

2. Change switch setting on controller to reverse.

MOTOR SPEED ADJUSTMENT

The proper motor speed for any particular usage can be found by starting at a higher than
required setting and adjusting down until slack is eliminated. Take care not to reduce
speed to the point that the tension springs on payoff are over stressed.



MATERIAL REQ'D. RC.

13 9007-264 [3/169 ROLL PIN 1/2° LG <N/S) 8
12 9007-268 | 3/168 ROLL PIN 3/4° LG (N/S) [ 8
11 9003-089 [1/4-20 X 1/2 SET SCREW (N/S> | 2
10 9010-011 1/4-20 X 1 PLASTIC KNOBS 8
9 9002-074 [10-32 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 16
8 9020-032 [ CENTER SPRING 1
7 8001-155 | COIL TOPHAT HUB <OUTY 1
6 8001-160 COIL TOPHAT SPOKE <OUT) 8
5 8001-156 | COIL WHEEL SPOKE (INB) 8
4 8001-159 | cOIL UPRIGHT ROD (INB) 8
3 8001-113 COIL WHEEL RING 2
2 8001-158 | COIL UPRIGHT CLAMP (INB) 8
1 8001-157 | COIL WHEEL HUB (INB) 1
ITEM#|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY
43 9000-094 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 SHCS N/S) 3
42 9001-046 3/8-16 X 1 FHCS (N/S) 2
41 9001-118 5/16-18 X 3/4 FHCS (N/S) 2
40 9003-080 10-32 X 1/2 SET SCREW (N/S)| 6
39 9000-088 1/4-20 X 1/2 SHCS (N/S 2
38 9002-074 10-32 X 1/2 BHCS (N/S) 4
37 9000-089 1/4-20 X 5/8 SHCS (N/S) 4
36 8001-172 WIRE CLAMP 1
35 9313-001 BALL BUSHING 2
34 8001-163 BUSHING SLEEVE 1
33 9008-655 SNAP_RING 1
32 9008-656 SLIP RING 4
31 8001-126 MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1
30 9100-017 MICRO SWITCH 1
29 9008-653 5/8° SHAFT SNAP RING 1
28 8001-146 SPRING COLLAR 4
27 9020-025 SPRINGS 5
26 XXXX=XXX WIRE CABLE X
25 9802-005 ROLLER PACKAGE 6
24 8001-169 ROLLER SUPPORT BRACKET 6
23 8001-170 ROLLER 6
22 8001-173 SWITCH ARM 1
21 9001-012 COLLARS 10
20 9007-317 KEY 3/16 TK X @1 1
19 9007-315 KEY 3/16 TK X #3/4 1
18 9201-006 5/8° FLEX COUPLING 2
17 9201-007 5/8° SPIDER SPACER 1
16 9310-012 5/8” ID SHAFT BEARING 2
15 8001-153 MOTOR & CONTROL MOUNT 1
14 8001-150 SPIDER HUB_SUPPORT PLATE 1
13 8001-119 SPIDER LEG RETAINER HUB 1
12 8001-161 TAPER SPOOL _HUB 1
11 9010-024 6 STRAIGHT KNOB HANDLE 1
10 8001-148 SPOOL WEDGE 1
9 8001-154 SHAF T 1
8 8001-171 SPIDER LEG 5
7 9100-015 DC SPEED CONTROLLER 1
6 9100-018 WEATHER PROOF _BOX 1
5 9100-034 GEAR MOTOR 1
4 8001-117 T_ADAPTER 1
3 8001-115 RISER TUBE 1
2 9010-008 QUICK PULL PIN 2
1 8001-127 BASE FRAME 1
ITEM# [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

BASIC ASSY.

[¢)
WIRE TO MACHINE
5 WIRE TO MACHINE
|l
‘ 1 ® ®
11
[ H—
|)_( |; E' L) © ]
[ B—
9 M ® F ©
©
1
| ol
© her o
Z N U [ 4 N

VERTICAL PAYOFF VIEWS

HORIZONTAL PAYOFF VIEWS

W/ROLLER GUIDES

REV ECN CHG BY| DATE

SPOOL & COIL PAYOFF DETAILED
VIEW & PARTS LIST

TOLERANCE UNLESS CAD DRAWING / PART NO.
OTHERWISE STATED 8001-010

X i3 FRACT +/- 1716 |DWN KPL PART NANE
1 toooos | x tose [ COMPLETE 24

© too0e [ xx 015 PAYOFF ASSY,
SCALE

ENRTERFPRISES

*
-@- +00005 | XXX % .005 CUSTOMER
= £00005 | XXXX 2 .0005 |DATE 12/10/01




45

900A-001

174 X 3/8 SHOULDER SCREW

6

44

9006-006

JAM NUT

| ©

ooooo®|

W/TUBE GUIDES

8001-016
sPOOL
PAYOFF DETAIL

KPL

1276701



|IF ALL TROUBLESHOOTING TESTSFAIL
PLEASE CALL TAK SUPPORT:

(860) 583-0517

TAK ENTERPRISESINC. ASSUMESNO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
NEITHER INJURY OF PERSON OR PRODUCT OR ANY
LIABILITY RESULTING FROM THE PURCHASE OF PRODUCTS
SOLD WITH THE INTENTION OF MODIFYING OR ATTACHING
TO EXISTING EQUIPMENT. ANY EQUIPMENT MODIFIED
FROM THE ORIGINAL CONFIGURATION STATED ON THE
PURCHASE ORDER OR CONSIDERED ASMODIFIED
CONFIGURATION BY TAK, WILL NOT BE COVERED BY ANY
GUARANTY OF OPERATION OR FUNCTION. ANY SUPPORT
FOR THE MODIFIED EQUIPMENT WILL BE DETERMINED BY
TAK ON AN INDIVIDUAL INCIDENT BASIS.



	70 Enterprise Drive	•	Bristol, CT 06010-7400
	Spool Setup
	Coil Setup
	Guide & Switch Locations
	Payoff Dimensions
	Coil Assy.
	Complete Assy.
	Disclaimer

